
Media Contacts for the October 19, 2023 Chesapeake Executive Council Meeting 

 

 

Organization Name and Title Email Phone 
Chesapeake Bay Program Rachel Felver 

Communications Director 
rfelver@chesapeakebay.net (443) 892-0205 

Chesapeake Bay 
Commission 

N/A N/A (410) 263-3420 

Delaware Nikki Lavoie 
Chief Communications Officer 
Department of Natural Resources and 
Environmental Control 

Nikki.Lavoie@delaware.gov (302) 739-9902 

District of Columbia Christopher Brown 
Associate Director of Communications 
Department of Energy and Environment 

Christopher.Brown3@dc.gov (202) 673-6708 

Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Neil Shader 
Region 3  
Public Affairs Specialist 

r3press@epa.gov  (267) 874-9808 

Maryland Brittany Marshall 
Senior Press Secretary 
Office of the Governor 

brittany.marshall2@maryland.gov  (443) 995-4785 

New York Erica Ringwald 
Deputy Commissioner of Public Affairs 
Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

pressoffice@dec.ny.gov (518) 402-8000 x. 1010 

Pennsylvania Malik Boyd 
Communications Director 
Department of Environmental Protection 

malboyd@pa.gov (717) 787-4628 

Virginia Macaulay Porter 
Press Secretary 
Office of the Governor 

Macaulay.Porter@governor.virginia.gov  (804) 822-5460 

West Virginia Terry Fletcher 
Chief Communications Officer 
Department of Environmental Protection  

Terry.A.Fletcher@wv.gov (304) 926-0499 x. 49720 
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